## RESOLUTION NO. 14-081

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASO ROBLES AUTHORIZING A 2-YEAR EXTENSION OF THE EMPLOYEE CSAC-EIA VISION PROGRAM

WHEREAS, per City employee labor contracts the City covers the cost of a Vision Program for its employees; and

WHEREAS, the City's contract for the employee Vision Program is with the California State Association of Counties Excess Insurance Authority (CSAC-EIA); and

WHEREAS, the City's current two-year contract with CSAC-EIA for the Vision Program will be expiring December 31, 2014; and

WHEREAS, CSAC-EIA has provided a renewal proposal for a two-year contract extension at no change in premium rates; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles that the City Manager shall execute a two-year contract extension for the employee EIA Vision Program effective January 1, 2015.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City of El Paso de Robles this  $17^{h}$  day of June, 2014, by the following vote:

AYES: Strong, Hamon, Martin, Steinbeck, Picanco NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:

Duane Picanco, Mayor

ATTEST: Caryn Jackson, Deputy City Cark